
RFP Document for Licensing of Co-Branding Rights of Selected Metro Stations of Pune Metro Rail Project, 
for a period of 05 years          Tender No. P1PD-02/2020 

Maha-Metro December, 2020 Page 4 of 77 
 

 

 
 

E-TENDER NOTICE 
MAHARASHTRA METRO RAIL CORPORATION LIMITED 

(A joint venture of Govt. of India & Govt. of Maharashtra) 
(Pune Metro Rail Project) 

101, The Orion, Opposite Don Bosco Youth Centre, 
Koregaon Park, Pune-411001 

E-mail: tenders.pmrp@mahametro.org 
Website: www.punemetrorail.org 

Telephone: 020-26051074 
Tender Notice No.: P1PD-02/2020                                                                                  Date: 15/12/2020 
 
Name of work: Licensing of Co-Branding Rights of Selected Seven Metro Stations of Pune Metro Rail 

Project, for a period of 05 years. 
KEY DETAIL: 

License Period: 05 years from the date of signing of License Agreement or handover of 
station whichever is later, inclusive of applicable fitment period. 

Documents on sale: Documents can be downloaded from 16.00 hrs  17/12/2020 to 16.00 Hrs of 
18/01/2021 from Maha- -tender Portal. 

Cost of documents: 
INR 35,400/- (Rupees Thirty Five Thousand Four Hundred Only) non-
refundable (inclusive of applicable taxes) though e-payment by Debit 
Card/Credit Card/Net banking, as per procedure given in e-tender portal 

Bid Security 

INR One Lakh Eighty Thousand Only (INR 1,80,000) per metro station for 
which the Bid is submitted in the form of a Bank Guarantee, as per format 
given in Bid From-IX of Bid documents issued from a Schedule commercial 
bank (excluding Cooperative Banks) of Indian or Foreign Origin having 
business office in India or remittance through online mode as follows: 

 Name of Beneficiary: MMRCL PUNE TENDER FEES AND EMD 
 Account No: 39212708855 
 IFSC Code: SBIN0000454 
 UPI ID: ptfemd@sbi 

Pre-bid Meeting: 28/12/2020 at 11.00 Hours at Block No. A3, FGSG, Near Civil Court, Next to 
Kamgar Putala Vasahat, Shivajinagar, Pune  411 005. 

Last date of submission of 
queries for Pre-bid.: Till 17.00 Hrs on 27/12/2020 at email : tenders.pmrp@mahametro.org 

Date & Time of submission of 
Tender: 

Online submission up-till 16.00Hrs. on 18/01/2021 at Maha-  e-
tender portal. 

Date & Time of Opening of 
Tender: 

On 18/01/2021 at 16.30Hrs. or as decided by Maha-Metro at Procurement 
Section Procurement Section, First Floor, The Orion, Arjun Mansukhani 
Marg, Opp.  Don Bosco youth Centre, Koregaon Park Road, Pune 411 001 

Authority to seeking 
clarifications and submission 
of completed tender 
document. 

Executive Director (Procurement & Contracts), 101, The Orion, Opposite 
Don Bosco Youth Centre, Koregaon Park, Pune- 411001 E-mail: 
tenders.pmrp@mahametro.org Website: www.punemetrorail.org   
Telephone: 020-26051072 

 

Executive Director/Procurement & Contracts  
Maharashtra Metro Rail Corporation Ltd., Pune 

  


